

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 137 Of 2020

Order No. 24 dt.04/10/2023 :-

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition for adjournment for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard the oral submission of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the statutory period for filing W/S has already been over.

Considering the same the adjournment petition filed by the respondent stands **rejected** at this stage.

Fix 15/12/2023 for ex parte hearing

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)