

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 137 Of 2020

Order No. 26 dt.30/01/2024 :-

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.

Both parties are physically present in the court room.

Reconciliation failed.

Fix **11/03/2024** for framing of issues.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl.District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)