

**Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhuri.**  
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur.  
& In-Charge of Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**MAT Suit No.137 Of 2020**

**Order No.33 dt.12/12/2024 :-**

Parties file hazira. Copy served.

Respondent/**Chhanda Ruidas** files a verified petition with a prayer for passing order to dismiss the instant suit on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Objection raised.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **27/01/2025** for hearing of the petition dt.12/12/2024, objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.  
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.  
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)