

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**MAT Suit No.137 of 2020**

**Order No. 35 dt.24/02/2025 :-**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is **allowed.**

Fix **10/04/2025** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)